IEC inlet filters
FN 9246
High performance IEC inlet filter
Approvalsn	 Rated currents up to 20A
n	 Optional medical versions (B type)
Typical applications
The FN 9246 IEC inlet filter combines an
IEC inlet and mains filter with excellent filter

Cx1
> Components > FN 9246
*	 Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Filter selection table
FN 9246-1-06	 1 (1.2)	 373	 50	 1.22	 2.2	 470		  -06	 140
FN 9246-3-06	 3 (3.5)	 373	 14	 1.22	 2.2	 470		  -06	 140
FN 9246-6-06	 6 (7.2)	 373	 7	 1.22	 2.2	 470		  -06	 140
FN 9246-10-06	 10 (12)	 373	 3	 1.22	 2.2	 470		  -06	 140
FN 9246-12-06	 12 (14)	 373	 1.85	 1.22	 2.2	 470		  -06	 140
FN 9246-15-06	 15 (18)	 373	 0.89	 1.22	 2.2	 470		  -06	 140
FN 9246-16-06	 16 (18.5)	 797	 2.5	 1.22	 4.7	 470		  -06	 275
FN 9246-20-06	 20 (23)	 797	 1.5	 1.22	 4.7	 470		  -06	 275
FN 9246B-1-06	 1 (1.2)	 2	 50	 1.22		  470		  -06	 140
FN 9246B-3-06	 3 (3.5)	 2	 14	 1.22		  470		  -06	 140
FN 9246B-6-06	 6 (7.2)	 2	 7	 1.22		  470		  -06	 140
FN 9246B-10-06	 10 (11.6)	 2	 3	 1.22		  470		  -06	 140
FN 9246B-12-06	 12 (14)	 2	 1.85	 1.22		  470		  -06	 140
FN 9246B-15-06	 15 (18)	 2	 0.89	 1.22		  470		  -06	 140
FN 9246B-16-06	 16 (18.5)	 2	 2.5	 1.22		  470		  -06	 275
FN 9246B-20-06	 20 (23)	 2	 1.5	 1.22		  470		  -06	 275
Filter	 Rated current	 Leakage current*	 Inductance	 Capacitance	 Resistance	 Output connections	 Weight
	 @ 40°C (25°C)	 @ 230VAC/50Hz	 L	 Cx	 Cy	 R
	 [A]	 [µA]	 [mH]	 [µF]	 [nF]	 [kΩ]			   [g]
Product selector